#### ORDINANCE NO. C.S. 1201

\*A-2c 2017-455

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING STANISLAUS COUNTY CODE. SECTION 11.08.020 RELATING TO A NO PARKING ZONE ON WARING ROAD, IN THE DENAIR AREA

#### THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.	Amend the Stanislaus County Code, Title 11, Chapter 11.08, Section 11.08.020 (Red
	Curb Marking - Streets Designated) to amend Subsection 215 (Waring Road) to read
	as follows:

- **"215**. Waring Road. On the east side of Waring Road from its intersection with Monte Vista Avenue to a point one thousand three hundred thirty feet north of the intersection:"
- Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days from and after the date of its passage, and before the expiration of 15 days after its passage, it shall be published once with the names of the members voting for and against the same in the Modesto Bee, a newspaper in the County of Stanislaus, State of California.

Upon	motic	n	of	Super	rvisor	Wi	ithrow		,	;	seconde	d	by S	Superv	isor
	Olsen				, the f	oregoing	ordinance	as pas	sed a	nd	adopted	at a	regula	r mee	ting
of the	Board	of	Supe	rvisors	of the	County	of Stanisla	ius, Sta	ate of	Ca	alifornia,	this	22nc	lday	of
Aug	ust	_, 2	2017,	by the f	followii	ng called	vote.								

Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairman Chiesa AYFS.

Supervisors: None NOFS:

Supervisors: None ABSENT:



Vito Chiesa

Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

Of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John P. Doering County Counsel

nanda DeHart

Deputy County Counsel

ATTEST:

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Of the County of Stanislaus, State of California

# DECLARATION OF PUBLICATION (C.C.P. S2015.5)

## COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident Of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of Eighteen years, and not a party to or interested In the above entitle matter. I am a printer and Principal clerk of the publisher of THE MODESTO BEE, printed in the City of MODESTO, County of STANISLAUS, State of California, daily, for which said newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of STANISLAUS, State of California, Under the date of February 25, 1951, Action No. 46453; that the notice of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each issue there of on the following dates, to wit:

STANISLAUS COUNTY
ORDINANCE NO. C.S. 1201
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
STANISLAUS COUNTY CODE,
SECTION 11.08.020 RELATING TO A
NO PARKING ZONE ON WARING
ROAD, IN THE DENAIR AREA
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. Amend the Stanislaus County
Code Title 11. Chapter 11.08. Section

Section 1. Amend the Stanislaus County Code, Title 11, Chapter 11.08, Section 11.08.020 (Red Curb Marking - Streets Designated) to amend Subsection 215 (Waring Road) to read as follows:

Waring Road) to read as follows:
"215. Waring Road. On the east side of
Waring Road from its intersection with
Monte Vista Avenue to a point one thousand three hundred thirty feet north of
the intersection:"

the intersection;" Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days from and after the date of its passage, and before the expiration of 15 days after its passage, it shall be published once with the names of the members voting for and against the same in the Modesto Bee, a newspaper in the County of Stanislaus, State of California.

romia.

Upon motion of Supervisor Withrow seconded by Supervisor Olsen, the Foregoing ordinance was passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, 
State of California, this 22nd day of August, 2017, by the following called vote. 
AYES: Supervisors:Olsen, Withrow, 
Monteith, DeMartini, and, Chairman 
Chiesa. NOES: None. ABSENT: None. 
Vito Chiesa, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, 
State of California. APPROVED AS TO 
FORM: John P. Doering County Counsel. By: Amanda DeHart, Deputy County 
Counsel ATTEST: Elizabeth A. King, 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Stanislaus, State of California. 
By: Deputy Clerk.

Pub Dates Aug 29, 2017

Aug 29, 2017

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury That the foregoing is true and correct and that This declaration was executed at

MODESTO, California on

August 29th, 2017

(By Electronic Facsimile Signature)

